SB0403/114136/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 403

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Madaleno" and substitute "Senators Madaleno and Ferguson"; and in line 11, after the first "certain" insert "information and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in lines 1 and 13, in each instance, strike "13" and substitute "15"; after line 24, insert:

"(IV) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF BOARDS OF EDUCATION;";

and in lines 25 and 27, strike "(IV)" and "(V)", respectively, and substitute "(V)" and "(VI)", respectively.

On page 5, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, and 11, strike "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", "(X)", and "(XI)", respectively, and substitute "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", "(X)", "(XI)", and "(XIII)", respectively; in line 6, after "CENTER" insert ", NOMINATED BY THE MID-ATLANTIC ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS"; in line 10, strike "AND"; and after line 10, insert:

"(XII) ONE PEDIATRICIAN, NOMINATED BY THE MARYLAND CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS; AND".

On page 9, in lines 9 and 11, in each instance, strike "four" and substitute "five".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

(Over)

SB0403/114136/1 Amendments to SB 403 Page 2 of 2

EHE

On page 8, in line 27, after "Act," insert "information on the number and location of school-based health centers that are colocated with behavioral health services and".